RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 147

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following change in rate and classification, no change in grade be and the same is hereby approved:

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE

EXECUTIVE DIVISION

40-412

Deborah Saunders

TO: Stenographer

804.50 Bi-Wk

06-01-86

208

FROM: Personnel Clerk

783.50 Bi-Wk

213

Adopted:

May 6, 1986

Attest:

Sameta Fr Theory

falling X